Westbound - Hourly

Operates when winter weather or other events require the LIRR to operate on a modified schedule.
Contact 511 (and say LIRR) or monitor local media for notice of implementation of modified schedules.

w Long Island Rail Road

Jamaica to Brooklyn

Attention Customers:

Modified Schedule

Leave Arrive
East Nostrand | Atlantic

Jamaica | New York | Avenue | Terminal
9501 12:45 12:55 1:00 1:05
9503 1:45 1:55 2:00 2:05
9505 2:45 2:55 3:00 3:05
9507 3:45 3:55 4:00 4:05
9509 4:45 4:55 5:00 5:05
9511 5:45 5:55 6:00 6:05
9513 6:45 6:55 7:00 7:05
9515 7:45 7:55 8:00 8:05
9517 8:45 8:55 9:00 9:05
9519 9:45 9:55 10:00 10:05
9521 10:45 10:55 11:00 11:05
9523 11:45 11:55 12:00 12:05

Afternoon and Evening Service

9525 12:45 12:55 1:00 1:05
9527 1:45 1:55 2:00 2:05
9529 2:45 2:55 3:00 3:05
9531 3:45 3:55 4:00 4:05
9533 4:45 4:55 5:00 5:05
9535 5:45 5:55 6:00 6:05
9537 6:45 6:55 7:00 7:05
9539 7:45 7:55 8:00 8:05
9541 8:45 8:55 9:00 9:05
9543 9:45 9:55 10:00 10:05
9545 10:45 10:55 11:00 11:05
9547 11:45 11:55 12:00 12:05

m Long Island Rail Road

Brooklyn to Jamaica

Attention Customers:

Eastbound - Hourly Modified Schedule

Operates when winter weather or other events require the LIRR to operate on a modified schedule.
Contact 511 (and say LIRR) or monitor local media for notice of implementation of modified schedules.

9500
9502
9504
9506
9508
9510
9512
9514
9516
9518
9520
9522

9524
9526
9528
9530
9532
9534
9536
9538
9540
9542
9544
9546

Atlantic
Terminal

12:54
1:54
2:54
3:54
4:54
5:54
6:54
7:54
8:54
9:54

10:54

11:54

12:54
1:54
2:54
3:54
4:54
5:54
6:54
7:54
8:54
9:54

10:54

11:54

Nostrand
Avenue

Morning Service

East
New York

1:01 1:06 1:15
2:01 2:06 2:15
3:01 3:06 3:15
4:01 4:06 4:15
5:01 5:06 5:15
6:01 6:06 6:15
7:01 7:06 7:15
8:01 8:06 8:15
9:01 9:06 9:15
10:01 10:06 10:15
11:01 11:06 11:15
12:01 12:06 12:15
1:01 1:06 1:15
2:01 2:06 2:15
3:01 3:06 3:15
4:01 4:06 4:15
5:01 5:06 5:15
6:01 6:06 6:15
7:01 7:06 7:15
8:01 8:06 8:15
9:01 9:06 9:15
10:01 10:06 10:15
11:01 11:06 11:15
12:01 12:06 12:15

Arrive

Jamaica

m Long Island Rail Road

Ronkonkoma
& Brooklyn
Train Service

Effective November1, 2012

In the aftermath of Hurricane Sandy, the
LIRR has been working around the clock
to restore as much service as possible.
The restoration is beginning in phases
as track, power & signal systems are
repaired and tested.

This brochure includes scheduled
departure times for newly restored
service on the Ronkonkoma Branch in
addition to service between Jamaica
Station and Atlantic Terminal.



w Long Island Rail Road m Long Island Rail Road
Ronkonkoma Branch Ronkonkoma Branch
Westbound - Hourly Modified Schedule Eastbound - Hourly Modified Schedule
Attention Customers: Attention Customers:
Operates when winter weather or other events require the LIRR to operate on a modified schedule. Contact 511 (and say LIRR) or monitor Operates when winter weather or other events require the LIRR to operate on a modified schedule. Contact 511 (and say LIRR) or monitor
local media for notice of implementation of modified schedules. local media for notice of implementation of modified schedules.
For explanation, see For explanation, see
"Reference Notes." "Reference Notes."
AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM|PM| PM | PM | PM | PM AM | AM| AM | AM | AM | PM |PM | PM [PM | PM [PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
RONKONKOMA 5:37| 6:37| 7:37] 8:37 9:37) 10:37| 11:37) 12:37) 1:37 2:37) 3:37| 4:37) 5:37| 6:37) 7:37| 8:37| 9:37| 10:37| 11:37 PENN STATION 7.08 8:08| 9:08| 10:08| 11:08| 12:08| 1:08| 2:08| 3:08| 4:08 5:08| 6:08 7:08| 8:08| 9:08| 10:08| 11:08
Central Islip 5:43| 6:43| 7:43| 8:43] 9:43| 10:43| 11:43| 12:43| 1:43| 2:43| 3:43| 4:43| 5:43| 6:43| 7:43| 8:43] 9:43| 10:43| 11:43 JAMAICA (Arrive) 7:28) 8:28| 9:28| 10:28| 11:28| 12:28| 1:28| 2:28| 3:28| 4:28| 5:28| 6:28| 7:28| 8:28| 9:28| 10:28| 11:28
Brentwood 5:48) 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48) 11:48) 12:48 1:48| 2:48 3:48 4:48| 5:48| 6:48) 7:48| 8:48 9:48 10:48| 11:48 JAMAICA (Leave) 7:33 8:33] 9:33| 10:33| 11:33| 12:33 1:33| 2:33| 3:33) 4:33| 5:33) 6:33 7:33| 8:33] 9:33 10:33] 11:33
Deer Park 552 6:52] 7:52 8:52 9:52) 10:52) 11:52) 12:52] 1:52 2:52] 3:52| 4:52| 5:52 6:52| 7:52] 8:52| 9:52 10:52| 11:52 Mineola 7:48) 8:48| 9:48| 10:48| 11:48| 12:48| 1:48| 2:48| 3:48| 4:48| 5:48| 6:48| 7:48| 8:48 9:48| 10:48| 11:48
Wyandanch 5:57| 6:57| 7:57| 8:57 9:57) 10:57| 11:57) 12:57) 1:57| 2:57) 3:57| 4:57| 5:57| 6:57| 7:57| 8:57| 9:57| 10:57| 11:57 Hicksville 7:56| 8:56| 9:56| 10:56| 11:56] 12:56| 1:56| 2:56| 3:56 4:56| 5:56| 6:56| 7:56| 8:56| 9:56| 10:56| 11:56
Farmingdale 6:03 7:03| 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03| 3:03 4:03 5:03| 6:03| 7:03| 8:03] 9:03| 10:03 11:03| 12:03 Bethpage 8:02 9:02 10:02| 11:02 12:02] 1:02 2:02| 3:02| 4:02| 5:02| 6:02 7:02| 8:02| 9:02] 10:02] 11:02] 12:02
Bethpage 6:08| 7.08 8:08 9:08| 10:08 11:08| 12:08| 1:08| 2:08| 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08| 7:08| 8:08| 9:08| 10:08| 11:08 12:08 Farmingdale 8:07| 9:07| 10:07| 11:07| 12:07| 1:07| 2:07| 3:07| 4:07| 5:07| 6:07| 7:07| 8:07| 9:07| 10:07| 11:07| 12:07
Hicksville 6:13| 7:13| 8:13  9:13 10:13) 11:13| 12:13) 1:13| 2:13| 3:13 4:13 5:13) 6:13 7:13 8:13] 9:13| 10:13| 11:13| 12:13 Wyandanch 8:13 9:13| 10:13| 11:13 12:13] 1:13| 2:13| 3:13| 4:13| 5:13| 6:13| 7:13| 8:13| 9:13| 10:13] 11:13] 12:13
Mineola 6:21] 7:21| 8:21] 9:21) 10:21] 11:21] 12:21] 1:21] 2:21| 3:21| 4:21] 5:21| 6:21] 7:21) 8:21] 9:21] 10:21| 11:21] 12:21 Deer Park 8:18] 9:18| 10:18] 11:18| 12:18| 1:18| 2:18] 3:18| 4:18] 5:18| 6:18] 7:18) 8:18| 9:18] 10:18] 11:18] 12:18
JAMAICA (Arrive) 6:36| 7:36| 8:36| 9:36| 10:36| 11:36] 12:36| 1:36| 2:36| 3:36| 4:36| 5:36| 6:36) 7:36| 8:36| 9:36| 10:36| 11:36| 12:36 Brentwood 8:23| 9:23| 10:23| 11:23| 12:23| 1:23| 2:23| 3:23| 4:23| 5:23| 6:23| 7:23| 8:23| 9:23| 10:23| 11:23| 12:23
JAMAICA (Leave) 6:41) 7:41] 8:41) 9:41) 10:41) 11:41) 12:41) 1:41) 2:41] 3:41) 4:41] 5:41) 6:41] 7:41) 8:41] 9:41 10:41] 11:41] 12:41 Central Islip 8:27| 9:27| 10:27| 11:27| 12:27| 1:27| 2:27| 3:27| 4:27| 5:27| 6:27) 7:27| 8:27| 9:27| 10:27| 11:27| 12:27
PENN STATION 7:00| 8:00 9:00/ 10:00] 11:00] 12:00/ 1:00] 2:00| 3:00| 4:00 5:00 6:00, 7:00| 8:00| 9:00| 10:00| 11:00| 12:00 1:00 RONKONKOMA 8:34) 9:34] 10:34| 11:34] 12:34| 1:34] 2:34| 3:34| 4:34| 5:34| 6:34| 7:34| 8:34| 9:34| 10:34| 11:34| 12:34
AM | AM |AM | AM | AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM PM | PM|PM | PM|PM| PM | PM | AM | AM AM | AM| AM | AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM PM | PM | PM | AM
Train # 9211]9213]9215] 9217 | 9219 9221 9223 | 92519253 9255] 9257|9259 |9261| 9263|9265 9267 | 9269 | 9271 | 9273 Train # 9214/ 9216/ 9218 | 9220 | 9222 | 9250 | 9252|9254 9256 9258|9260 9262|9264 | 9266 | 9268 | 9270 | 9272
LIRR Travel Tips During ¢ No AM or PM Peak service to ¢ All LIRR customers should hold
Hurricane Sandy Recovery Kew Gardens and Forest Hills onto their October monthly and
Period tomorrow. Off peak service only at current weekly tickets; they will remain
those stations tomorrow. valid for travel through Monday,
e Because service will be limited, waits November 5.
will be longer and trains will be more LIRR Fare Policy During
crowded. Custqmers gre advised to Hurricane Sandy Recovery
con§|der changing thellr normal . Period
routines to travel later in the morning
or later in the evening. e Off Peak fares will be in effect on all
¢ No stops tomorrow at Merrilon Ave, LIRR trains until full service is restored.
New Hyde Park, Westbury or Carle ¢ No onboard penalty fares will be

Place. charged.



